
 

 
2024-25 FSU Men’s Basketball Radio Schedule 

Updated 11-21-24 
 

Day  Date  Opponent  Site  Game Time  Airtime 
Monday Nov 4  Northern Kentucky Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Saturday Nov 9  Rice   Away   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Tuesday Nov 12  Tarleton State  Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Friday  Nov 15  Florida   Home   6:00 pm 5:30 pm 
Tuesday Nov 19  Hofstra   Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Friday  Nov 22  Temple   Uncasville, Conn. 5:00 pm 4:30 pm 
Sunday  Nov 24  Massachusetts  Uncasville, Conn. 3:30 pm 3:00 pm 
Tuesday Nov 26  Western Carolina Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Tuesday Dec 3  LSU   Away   9:00 pm 8:30 pm 
Saturday Dec 7  N.C. State  Away   4:00 pm 3:30 pm 
Saturday Dec 14  Tulane   Sunrise, Fla.  4:30 pm 4:00 pm 
Tuesday Dec 17  Winthrop  Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Saturday Dec 21  Louisville  Home   2:00 pm 1:30 pm 
Saturday Jan 4  Syracuse  Home   6:00 pm 5:30 pm 
Wednesday Jan 8  Miami   Away   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Saturday Jan 11  Clemson  Away   2:00 pm 1:30 pm 
Wednesday Jan 15  Pittsburgh  Home   9:00 pm 8:30 pm 
Saturday Jan 18  Georgia Tech  Home   12:00 pm 11:30 am 
Wednesday Jan 22  California  Away   9:00 pm 8:30 pm 
Saturday Jan 25  Stanford  Away   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Wednesday Jan 29  Virginia Tech  Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Saturday Feb 1  Boston College  Home   2:00 pm 1:30 pm 
Tuesday Feb 4  Notre Dame  Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Wednesday Feb 12  Wake Forest  Away   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Saturday Feb 15  Clemson  Home   12:00 pm 11:30 am 
Wednesday Feb 19  Miami   Home   9:00 pm 8:30 pm 
Saturday Feb 22  Louisville  Away   12:00 pm 11:30 am 
Monday Feb 24  North Carolina  Home   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Saturday Mar 1  Duke   Away   7:00 pm 6:30 pm 
Tuesday Mar 4  Virginia   Away   9:00 pm 8:30 pm 
Saturday Mar 8  SMU   Home   4:00 pm 3:30 pm  
  Mar 11-15 ACC Tournament Charlotte  TBD 
 

 

Dates/times are subject to change. All times are Eastern, 

 


